
Rensselaer Sr. Center 233/26/2024    Week 26 of 28 Page 1

Tuesday   12:20 pm Lanes 1 - 32East Greenbush Bowling Center
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch Pins + High HDCP

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins HDCP Game Game

1 20 Team 20 70 30 579 43302 45381 885 923
2 8 9 Pins 62½ 37½ 579 43213 44698 732 737
3 21 Team 21 60 40 472 35478 43599 642 699
4 9 Team 9 58½ 41½ 662 49896 50013 909 909
5 17 Team 17 56½ 43½ 595 44952 46032 813 813
6 13 Hamm Bones 54 46 534 40251 43515 702 705
7 10 Team 10 54 46 538 40560 43506 730 741
8 15 Team 15 53 47 644 48461 48611 873 873
9 6 Team 6 51½ 48½ 518 39018 43077 612 739

10 16 Team 16 50½ 49½ 564 42181 44455 756 775
11 12 Team 12 50 50 550 41580 43623 752 752
12 2 Team 2 50 50 585 43814 44984 736 815
13 7 Team 7 49 51 518 31127 35945 695 830
14 3 Team 3 47½ 52½ 582 42107 43058 800 879
15 14 Team 14 47 53 618 46552 47005 808 808
16 5 Team 5 46½ 53½ 513 38841 42759 654 748
17 19 Team 19 46½ 53½ 649 48880 48880 869 869
18 18 Team 18 46 54 636 48042 48078 849 849
19 11 Team 11 46 54 607 45511 46225 812 844
20 1 Team 1 46 54 514 39218 42404 648 676
21 4 Team 4 38 62 523 34592 38447 673 817

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
17-18 Team 19 627 631 667 1925 3 <---> Team 16 678 601 610 1889 1
19-20 Team 15 620 693 664 1977 1 <---> Team 17 695 613 688 1996 3
21-22 9 Pins 702 598 677 1977 1 <---> Team 9 645 656 679 1980 3
23-24 Team 14 686 684 633 2003 4 <---> Team 4 645 632 623 1900 0
25-26 Bye 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Team 7 516 545 538 1599 4
27-28 Team 5 589 614 580 1783 4 <---> Team 2 545 558 572 1675 0
29-30 Team 21 664 638 660 1962 2 <---> Team 18 629 708 626 1963 2
31-32 Team 6 580 576 563 1719 1 <---> Team 3 575 621 626 1822 3

1-2 Team 12 542 543 597 1682 3 <---> Hamm Bones 567 522 545 1634 1
3-4 Team 1 575 544 571 1690 0 <---> Team 20 606 563 605 1774 4
5-6 Team 10 586 580 644 1810 2 <---> Team 11 636 561 619 1816 2

Lane Assignments
17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 1-2 3-4 5-6

Wk27  04/09  21-  5   7-  1  18- 13   2- 10   8-  6  16- 14  19-  9  20- 12  15- 11  17-  3  22-  4
Wk28  04/16 { Fun Night!- Start Lane - 16  No points

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

909 Team 9 2610 Team 9 923 Team 20 2610 Team 9
885 Team 20 2456 Team 19 909 Team 9 2456 Team 19
873 Team 15 2448 Team 15 879 Team 3 2448 Team 3

2448 Team 15
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 300 David Beemer 831 Kevin Washock 321 David Beemer 862 Frank Putallaz
300 Paul Noble 781 Paul Noble 321 Verne LaRowe 846 Kevin Washock
300 Jim Gregware 767 Rick Gee 312 Paul Noble 821 David Beemer
300 John O'Hara 821 Dave Caneen
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women 290 Cyndi Crowley 712 Cyndi Crowley 339 Cyndi Crowley 859 Cyndi Crowley
278 Debbie Aiezza 704 Debbie Aiezza 316 Debbie Aiezza 853 Jane Hanley
263 Jane Hanley 694 Jane Hanley 316 Jane Hanley 848 Debbie Aiezza

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 300 - 179=121 David Beemer 691 - 429=262 Frank Putallaz
264 - 143=121 Verne LaRowe 831 - 585=246 Kevin Washock
300 - 188=112 Paul Noble 758 - 537=221 David Beemer

686 - 465=221 Dave Caneen

Women 290 - 151=139 Cyndi Crowley 712 - 453=259 Cyndi Crowley
268 - 152=116 Debbie Aiezza 694 - 441=253 Jane Hanley
263 - 147=116 Jane Hanley 704 - 456=248 Debbie Aiezza
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

708 Team 18 2003 Team 14 708 Team 18 2003 Team 14
693 Team 15 1980 Team 9 702 9 Pins 1996 Team 17
686 Team 14 1977 Team 15 695 Team 17 1980 Team 9

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 245 Paul Noble 662 Paul Noble 257 Paul Noble 698 Paul Noble

234 Dan Brunner 643 Frank Skpowski 249 David Gonsalves 685 Frank Skpowski
232 John Acello 640 John Acello 248 Dan Brunner 672 Arthur Alowitz

Women 214 Lisa Wendell 573 Lisa Wendell 259 Kay Rotella 684 Lisa Wendell
198 Kay Rotella 546 Yvonne Clark 251 Lisa Wendell 676 Marie Celeste
198 Yvonne Clark 514 Marie Celeste 247 Anne Alborn 666 Yvonne Clark

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 245 - 188=57 Paul Noble 662 - 564=98 Paul Noble
194 - 145=49 David Gonsalves 643 - 558=85 Frank Skpowski
234 - 186=48 Dan Brunner 537 - 465=72 Arthur Alowitz

Women 198 - 139=59 Kay Rotella 573 - 489=84 Lisa Wendell
214 - 163=51 Lisa Wendell 514 - 438=76 Marie Celeste
169 - 122=47 Anne Alborn 546 - 480=66 Yvonne Clark

Team Rosters
USBC

Name ID Number Pins Gms Avg
1 - Team 1
LaDuda, Bill ____-______ 5242 57 91
Persia, Skip ____-______ 7037 60 117
Washock, Kevin ____-______ 8343 41 203
Ciccarelli, Carol ____-______ 2790 27 103
2 - Team 2
Matters, Mary Ann ____-______ 9001 69 130
Kennedy, Holly ____-______ 7664 66 116
Helt, Dennis ____-______ 8896 57 156
Yaggle, Al ____-______ 11554 63 183
3 - Team 3
Buttiglieri, Lu ____-______ 7582 63 120
Skpowski, Joanne ____-______ 6996 66 106
Buttiglieri, Joe ____-______ 10491 62 169
Skpowski, Frank ____-______ 12400 66 187
4 - Team 4
Savaria, Sharon ____-______ 4983 39 127
Nichols, Chris ____-______ 5872 51 115
Zusy, Gail ____-______ 6847 57 120
Clark, Yvonne ____-______ 10164 63 161
5 - Team 5
Woolley, Loretta ____-______ 9741 66 147
Gerstel, Suann ____-______ 6539 59 110
Gonsalves, David ____-______ 10995 75 146
Kraus, Karen ____-______ 7296 66 110
6 - Team 6
Butler, Judie ____-______ 5876 58 101
Goodall, Dawn ____-______ 8878 63 140
Latham, Roger ____-______ 9968 75 132
Baldwin, Katie ____-______ 6525 45 145
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USBC
Name ID Number Pins Gms Avg
7 - Team 7
Bonesteel, Pam ____-______ 5390 48 112
Clinton, Frank ____-______ 4276 36 118
Barner, Ron ____-______ 4806 30 160
Bonesteel, Mark ____-______ 6185 48 128
8 - 9 Pins
Hovey, Bud ____-______ 7334 66 111
Caneen, Dave ____-______ 9268 58 159
Brooks, Moe ____-______ 9718 66 147
Pavlovic, Richard ____-______ 11031 68 162
9 - Team 9
Aiezza, Debbie ____-______ 12494 75 166
Celeste, Marie ____-______ 11077 75 147
Aiezza, Andy ____-______ 12434 66 188
Celeste, Lou ____-______ 9673 60 161
10 - Team 10
Ciccarelli, Ronnie ____-______ 3764 36 104
Rotella, Kay ____-______ 7854 56 140
Gregware, Ruth ____-______ 6973 69 101
Gregware, Jim ____-______ 13964 72 193
11 - Team 11
Hanley, Jane ____-______ 8404 54 155
Hanley, MIke ____-______ 8901 57 156
Mann, Lori ____-______ 10009 75 133
Miller, Yvonne ____-______ 12296 75 163
12 - Team 12
Condon, Jean ____-______ 5464 57 95
Alborn, Anne ____-______ 7761 63 123
Samboy, Anita ____-______ 9273 60 154
Samboy, Bruce ____-______ 9994 56 178
13 - Hamm Bones
Hamm, Sharon ____-______ 7055 66 106
Gee, Nancy ____-______ 4094 33 124
Hamm, Jim ____-______ 10774 75 143
Stever, Mike ____-______ 12088 75 161
14 - Team 14
Kling, Millie ____-______ 8044 61 131
Walsh, Mary Rose ____-______ 9765 59 165
Alowitz, Arthur ____-______ 11732 75 156
Elloit, Ray ____-______ 11471 69 166
15 - Team 15
Jansson, Dave ____-______ 12304 72 170
LaRowe, Verne ____-______ 11397 72 158
Acello, John ____-______ 14152 72 196
, VACANT ____-______ 0 0 120
16 - Team 16
Udwary, Sharon ____-______ 8308 63 131
Brunner, Joanne ____-______ 6350 50 127
Smith, John ____-______ 4881 41 119
Brunner, Dan ____-______ 13464 72 187
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USBC
Name ID Number Pins Gms Avg
17 - Team 17
Davis, Ronnie ____-______ 8076 63 128
McGuirk, Diane ____-______ 6385 54 118
Wendell, Lisa ____-______ 10871 66 164
Beemer, David ____-______ 12213 66 185
18 - Team 18
Crowley, Cyndi ____-______ 11000 71 154
Nass, Dee ____-______ 6187 45 137
Termel, Ted ____-______ 8935 57 156
Noble, Paul ____-______ 14249 75 189
19 - Team 19
Coyne, Jack ____-______ 7838 63 124
DiFazio, Bob ____-______ 8369 63 132
Gee, Rick ____-______ 8255 42 196
Steward, Jeff ____-______ 12466 63 197
20 - Team 20
Mitchell, Nancy ____-______ 7778 69 112
Putallaz, Frank ____-______ 10975 75 146
O'Hara, John ____-______ 12818 66 194
Hines, Bev ____-______ 3438 27 127
21 - Team 21
Lajeunesse, Shirley ____-______ 1692 17 99
Murphy, Debbie ____-______ 5998 49 122
Farley, Bill ____-______ 6902 68 101
Belanger, Ray ____-______ 10871 72 150
22 - Bye
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Average List of Regular Team Members
High High

Name Pins Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Kevin Washock 8343 41 203 278 831 216 164 212 592
Jeff Steward 12466 63 197 276 725 164 193 203 560
John Acello 14152 72 196 265 709 232 226 182 640
Rick Gee 8255 42 196 278 767 a196 a196 a196 588
John O'Hara 12818 66 194 300 766 199 203 192 594
Jim Gregware 13964 72 193 300 714 168 180 170 518
Paul Noble 14249 75 189 300 781 202 245 215 662
Andy Aiezza 12434 66 188 266 695 192 148 172 512
Frank Skpowski 12400 66 187 266 697 223 204 216 643
Dan Brunner 13464 72 187 278 743 234 150 193 577
David Beemer 12213 66 185 300 758 a185 a185 a185 555
Al Yaggle 11554 63 183 259 704 a183 a183 a183 549
Bruce Samboy 9994 56 178 254 623 a178 a178 a178 534
Dave Jansson 12304 72 170 244 693 140 191 190 521
Joe Buttiglieri 10491 62 169 242 631 124 173 177 474
Debbie Aiezza 12494 75 166 278 704 115 189 167 471
Ray Elloit 11471 69 166 252 683 159 190 181 530
Mary Rose Walsh 9765 59 165 244 619 187 167 155 509
Lisa Wendell 10871 66 164 220 622 214 155 204 573
Yvonne Miller 12296 75 163 241 600 163 166 139 468
Richard Pavlovic 11031 68 162 229 645 177 104 125 406
Yvonne Clark 10164 63 161 234 678 168 198 180 546
Lou Celeste 9673 60 161 222 606 a161 a161 a161 483
Mike Stever 12088 75 161 239 616 167 134 177 478
Ron Barner 4806 30 160 209 530 a160 a160 a160 480
Dave Caneen 9268 58 159 264 686 154 168 179 501
Verne LaRowe 11397 72 158 273 678 128 156 172 456
Ted Termel 8935 57 156 220 563 a156 a156 a156 468
Arthur Alowitz 11732 75 156 234 627 202 188 147 537
MIke Hanley 8901 57 156 244 610 178 130 146 454
Dennis Helt 8896 57 156 239 641 144 174 160 478
Jane Hanley 8404 54 155 263 694 152 153 174 479
Cyndi Crowley 11000 71 154 290 712 134 170 118 422
Anita Samboy 9273 60 154 243 626 a154 a154 a154 462
Ray Belanger 10871 72 150 222 534 148 142 183 473
Marie Celeste 11077 75 147 233 605 177 158 179 514
Loretta Woolley 9741 66 147 240 638 164 147 137 448
Moe Brooks 9718 66 147 201 521 186 147 149 482
David Gonsalves 10995 75 146 216 539 135 194 170 499
Frank Putallaz 10975 75 146 253 691 151 109 150 410
Katie Baldwin 6525 45 145 176 477 a145 a145 a145 435
Jim Hamm 10774 75 143 211 533 165 146 119 430
Dawn Goodall 8878 63 140 194 519 a140 a140 a140 420
Kay Rotella 7854 56 140 200 563 a139 137 198 474
Dee Nass 6187 45 137 181 470 a137 a137 a137 411
Lori Mann 10009 75 133 181 496 143 112 160 415
Roger Latham 9968 75 132 190 492 133 129 116 378
Bob DiFazio 8369 63 132 204 525 a132 a132 a132 396
Sharon Udwary 8308 63 131 199 519 145 125 99 369
Millie Kling 8044 61 131 170 432 138 139 150 427
Mary Ann Matters 9001 69 130 196 474 97 112 140 349
Mark Bonesteel 6185 48 128 200 557 126 155 148 429
Ronnie Davis 8076 63 128 190 519 129 106 132 367
Sharon Savaria 4983 39 127 205 466 164 91 123 378
Bev Hines 3438 27 127 197 514 a127 a127 a127 381
Joanne Brunner 6350 50 127 188 517 97 105 106 308
Jack Coyne 7838 63 124 191 525 135 110 136 381
Nancy Gee 4094 33 124 167 436 a124 a124 a124 372
Anne Alborn 7761 63 123 220 491 105 123 169 397
Debbie Murphy 5998 49 122 201 472 a122 a122 a122 366
Lu Buttiglieri 7582 63 120 196 443 135 114 110 359
Gail Zusy 6847 57 120 170 439 104 134 111 349
John Smith 4881 41 119 180 413 116 135 126 377
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High High
Name Pins Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Frank Clinton 4276 36 118 179 405 a118 a118 a118 354
Diane McGuirk 6385 54 118 167 456 a118 a118 a118 354
Skip Persia 7037 60 117 164 410 86 111 101 298
Holly Kennedy 7664 66 116 150 402 121 89 89 299
Chris Nichols 5872 51 115 166 425 a115 a115 a115 345
Nancy Mitchell 7778 69 112 192 422 129 124 136 389
Pam Bonesteel 5390 48 112 164 476 a112 a112 a112 336
Bud Hovey 7334 66 111 153 373 102 96 141 339
Suann Gerstel 6539 59 110 188 432 98 90 101 289
Karen Kraus 7296 66 110 186 445 120 111 100 331
Sharon Hamm 7055 66 106 166 388 97 104 111 312
Joanne Skpowski 6996 66 106 155 440 93 130 123 346
Ronnie Ciccarelli 3764 36 104 165 349 91 84 98 273
Carol Ciccarelli 2790 27 103 130 344 a103 a103 a103 309
Bill Farley 6902 68 101 171 403 116 94 102 312
Judie Butler 5876 58 101 139 362 a101 a101 a101 303
Ruth Gregware 6973 69 101 145 369 118 109 108 335
Shirley Lajeunesse 1692 17 99 141 391 113 115 88 316
Jean Condon 5464 57 95 123 356 105 88 96 289
Bill LaDuda 5242 57 91 141 363 107 103 92 302
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